.

il Aciclovir|

CAS Number 59277-89-3  Origing

| ntermediate | Reacton | Red | oM cos JUoME | OME | company | s | s Paragraph v | orange Book | il

BECKER
DATA=

Certificates of Suitability

All active Certificates of Suitability
(EDQM) for Aciclovir

\Wellcome Foundation (GSK)

Market Status Launched

Uses Antiviral

COS 13 result(s)

Certificate Number

RO-CEP 2021-274-Rev 00
RO-CEP 2020-013-Rev 00
R1-CEP 1998-040-Rev 06
R1-CEP 2012-090-Rev 01
RO-CEP 2019-238-Rev 00
R1-CEP 1998-029-Rev 09
R1-CEP 2003-218-Rev 06
R1-CEP 2003-041-Rev 05
R1-CEP 1998-126-Rev 03
R1-CEP 2007-213-Rev 01
R1-CEP 1997-084-Rev 11

Issue Date

10/07/2021
02/04/2021
15/12/2016
05/07/2020
23/06/2021
23/02/2021
26/04/2021
20/10/2020
27/04/2017
21/03/2018
23/11/2021

R1-CEP 1998-148-Rev 05
R1-CEP 2001-283-Rev 05

12/08/2016
23/09/2020

Substance Name
Aciclovir Site Khazipally

Aciclovir
Aciclovir
Aciclovir
Aciclovir
Aciclovir
Aciclovir
Aciclovir
Aciclovir

Aciclovir Process B

Aciclovir
Aciclovir
Aciclovir

Certificate Holder

AURORE LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED Hyderabad IN
AURORE LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED Hyderabad IN

EXCELLA GMBH & CO. KG Feucht DE
HETERO DRUGS LIMITED Hyderabad IN

HUBEI YITAI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Tianmen city CN

MYLAN LABORATORIES LIMITED Hyderabad IN
OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT
OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT
Quimica Sintetica S.A. Alcala De Henares ES

RECORDATI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA E FARMACEUTICA S.P.A. Milano IT

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD Tel Aviv - Jaffa IL

Union Quimico Farmaceutica, S.A. (Uquifa S.A.) Barcelona ES
Zhejiang Charioteer Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Xianju CN

m Aciclovir

CAS Number

59277-89-3

Originator Wellcome Foundation (GSK)

Market Status Launched

|

Uses Antiviral

COS 13 result(s)

Certificate Number

RO-CEP 2021-274-Rev 00
RO-CEP 2020-013-Rev 00
R1-CEP 1998-040-Rev 06
R1-CEP 2012-090-Rev 01
RO-CEP 2019-238-Rev 00
R1-CEP 1998-029-Rev 09
R1-CEP 2003-218-Rev 06
R1-CEP 2003-041-Rev 05
R1-CEP 1998-126-Rev 03
R1-CEP 2007-213-Rev 01
R1-CEP 1997-084-Rev 11
R1-CEP 1998-148-Rev 05
R1-CEP 2001-283-Rev 05

Issue Date

10/07/2021
02/04/2021
15/12/2016
05/07/2020
23/06/2021
23/02/2021
26/04/2021
20/10/2020
27/04/2017
21/03/2018
23/11/2021
12/08/2016
23/09/2020

Substance Name
Aciclovir Site Khazipally
Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir Process B
Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Aciclovir

Certificate Holder

AURORE LIFE SCIENCES
AURORE LIFE SCIENCES
EXCELLA GMBH & CO. |
HETERQO DRUGS LIMITEI
HUBEI YITAl PHARMACE
MYLAN LABORATORIES |
OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT
OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT
Quimica Sintetica S.A.
RECORDATI INDUSTRIA
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
Union Quimico Farmac
Zhejiang Charioteer Ph
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