



**Certificates of Suitability** 

## All active Certificates of Suitability (EDQM) for Aciclovir

Name Aciclovir CAS Number 5	9277-89-3 <b>Origin</b> Well	come Foundation (GSK) Market St	atus Launched Uses Antiviral					
Active Ingredients Intermediate Reaction RCD DMF COS JDMF KDMF Company SPC US Paragraph IV Orange Book Trial								
COS 13 result(s)			Export					
Certificate Number	Issue Date	Substance Name	Certificate Holder					
R0-CEP 2021-274-Rev 00	10/07/2021	Aciclovir Site Khazipally	AURORE LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED Hyderabad IN					
R0-CEP 2020-013-Rev 00	02/04/2021	Aciclovir	AURORE LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED Hyderabad IN					
R1-CEP 1998-040-Rev 06	15/12/2016	Aciclovir	EXCELLA GMBH & CO. KG Feucht DE					
R1-CEP 2012-090-Rev 01	05/07/2020	Aciclovir	HETERO DRUGS LIMITED Hyderabad IN					
R0-CEP 2019-238-Rev 00	23/06/2021	Aciclovir	HUBEI YITAI PHARMACEUTİCAL CO., LTD. Tianmen city CN					
R1-CEP 1998-029-Rev 09	23/02/2021	Aciclovir	MYLAN LABORATORIES LIMITED Hyderabad IN					
R1-CEP 2003-218-Rev 06	26/04/2021	Aciclovir	OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT					
R1-CEP 2003-041-Rev 05	20/10/2020	Aciclovir	OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT					
R1-CEP 1998-126-Rev 03	27/04/2017	Aciclovir	Quimica Sintetica S.A. Alcala De Henares ES					
R1-CEP 2007-213-Rev 01	21/03/2018	Aciclovir Process B	RECORDATI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA E FARMACEUTICA S.P.A. Milano IT					
R1-CEP 1997-084-Rev 11	23/11/2021	Aciclovir	TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD Tel Aviv - Jaffa IL					
R1-CEP 1998-148-Rev 05	12/08/2016	Aciclovir	Union Quimico Farmaceutica, S.A. (Uquifa S.A.) Barcelona ES					
R1-CEP 2001-283-Rev 05	23/09/2020	Aciclovir	Zhejiang Charioteer Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Xianju CN					

Nam Aciclovir	CAS Number	59277-89-3 Originator	Wellcome Foundation (GSK)	Market Status Launched	Uses Antiviral				
Active Ingredients Intermediate Reaction RCD DMF COS JDMF KDMF Company SPC US Paragraph IV Orange Book Trial									
COS 13 result(s)									
Certificate Number		Issue Date	Substance Name		Certificate Holder				
R0-CEP 2021-274-Re	v 00	10/07/2021	Aciclovir Site Khazipall	у	AURORE LIFE SCIENCES				
R0-CEP 2020-013-Re	v 00 v	02/04/2021	Aciclovir	-	<b>AURORE LIFE SCIENCES</b>				
R1-CEP 1998-040-Re	v 06	15/12/2016	Aciclovir		EXCELLA GMBH & CO. F				
R1-CEP 2012-090-Re	v 01	05/07/2020	Aciclovir		HETERO DRUGS LIMITEI				
R0-CEP 2019-238-Re	v 00 v	23/06/2021	Aciclovir		HUBEI YITAI PHARMACE				
R1-CEP 1998-029-Re	v 09	23/02/2021	Aciclovir		MYLAN LABORATORIES				
R1-CEP 2003-218-Re	v 06	26/04/2021	Aciclovir		OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT				
R1-CEP 2003-041-Re	v 05	20/10/2020	Aciclovir		OLON S.P.A. Rodano IT				
R1-CEP 1998-126-Re	v 03	27/04/2017	Aciclovir		Quimica Sintetica S.A.				
R1-CEP 2007-213-Re	v 01	21/03/2018	Aciclovir Process B		RECORDATI INDUSTRIA				
R1-CEP 1997-084-Re	v 11	23/11/2021	Aciclovir		TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL				
R1-CEP 1998-148-Re	v 05	12/08/2016	Aciclovir		Union Quimico Farmaco				
R1-CEP 2001-283-Re	v 05	23/09/2020	Aciclovir		Zhejiang Charioteer Ph				

